# 12V

# REVIEW BY FORT BEND COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT

On thi	is22	day of	APRIL	, 2	2014	,Commissioners Court
came	on to be hear	d and re	viewed the	accompanyi	ng noti	ce
of FR	ESNO BUSINES	S, LLS				
ob Lo	cation <u>CALI</u>	FORNIA ST	TREET, TRAMM	IEL FRESNO RO	OAD	
Dated	04/07/14	BOND N	o. LSM0624	443	, Per	mit No. 84553
to ma	ke use of cert	tain Fort	<b>Bend Count</b>	y property s	 subject	to, "A Revised Order
Regul	ating the Lay	ing, Cons	struction, M	aintenance,	and Re	pair of Buried Cables,
_	_					s, Streets, Highways, and
						risdiction of the
	_		=			sed by the Commissioners
				_	_	st, 1987, recorded in
Volun	ne	of the N	linutes of th	e Commissi	oners C	ourt of Fort Bend County,
		_				th Article 1436a, Vernon's
						, seconded
by Co	mmissioner∮	AHAY	かん	, duly put a	nd carr	ied, it is ORDERED,
						pose is hereby
•					•	County, Texas, and that sai
	e be placed or					<del>-</del>
	•		O	J		
Notes	<b>:</b>					
1.	Evidence of	review b	y the Comm	issioners Co	ourt mu	ist be kept on the job site
	and failure t					
2.	Written not		-		•	
			dvance of co	nstruction s	start up	, and
					-	or final inspection
	Mail notices		Permit Adm	-	•	•
		]	Fort Bend Co	unty Engine	eering	
			301 JACKSON S		8	
		1	RICHMOND, To	exas 77469		
		:	281-633-750	00		
3.	This permit	expires	one (1) year	from date	of perm	it if construction has not
	commen <del>c</del> ed	l <b>.</b>				
		$\Omega$	$\wedge$			
By	hitch	7510	V '	Pres	ented t	o Commissioners Court
Ō	County Engine	eer		and	approv	ed.
	1			Reco	orded ir	1 Volume 4-22-14
Ву	N/A					Commissioners Court.
Ĭ	Drainage Dist	rict Engi	ineer/Mana	<del></del> ger		
		-		Cler	k of Cor	nmissioners Court
				By_	540	my Fish
(REVIS	SED 10/16/13)				Deputy	<del></del>

## PERFORMANCE BOND COVERING ALL CABLE, CONDUIT AND/OR POLE LINE ACTIVITY IN, UNDER, ACROSS OR ALONG FORT BEND COUNTY ROADS

AUTHORIZED BOND NO LSM0624443

THE	OTE A	an ea	OF	THE	40
THE	C I A	. THE HE	CDR	T H.X.	A.

§

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

COUNTY OF FORT BEND

THAT WE, TDK Construction Company whose address is 6914 Satsuma Dr. Houston TX770, Texas, hereinafter called the Principal, and RLI Insurance Company, a Corporation existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of IL and authorized to do an indemnifying business in the State of Texas, and whose principal office is located at 909 Lake Carolyn Pkwy Irving, whose officer residing in the State of Texas, authorized to accept service in all suits and actions brought within said State is and whose address is 9025 N Lindbergh Dr Peoria IL 61612 hereinafter called the Surety, and held and firmly bound unto, Robert E. Hebert, County Judge of Fort Bend County, Texas, or his successors in office, in the full sum of Five Thousand and No/100 Dollars (\$5000.00) current, lawful money of the United States of America, to be paid to said Robert E. Hebert, County Judge of Fort Bend County, Texas, or his successors in office, to which payment well and truly to be made and done, we, the undersigned, bind ourselves and each of us, our heirs, executors, administrators, successors, assigns, and legal representatives, jointly and severally, by these presents.

THE CONDITION OF THIS BOND IS SUCH THAT, WHEREAS, the above bounden principal contemplates laying, constructing, maintaining and/or repairing one or more cables, conduits, and/or pole lines in, under, across and/or along roads, streets and highways in the County of Fort Bend, and the State of Texas, under the jurisdiction of the Commissioners' Court of Fort Bend County, Texas, pursuant to the Commissioners' Court order adopted on the 1st day of December, A.D. 1980, recorded in Volume 13, of the Commissioners' Court Minutes of Fort Bend County, Texas, regulating same, which Commissioners' Court order is hereby referred to and made a part hereof for all purposes as though fully set out herein;

AND WHEREAS, the principal desires to provide Fort Bend County with a performance bond covering all such cable, conduit and/or pole line activity;

NOW, THEREFORE, if the above bounden principal shall faithfully perform all its cable, conduit and/or pole line activity (including, but not limited to the laying, construction, maintenance and/or repair of cables, conduits and/or pole lines) in, under, across and/or along roads, streets and highways in the County of Fort Bend and State of Texas, under the jurisdiction of the Commissioners Court of Fort Bend County, Texas, pursuant to and in accordance with minimum requirements and conditions of the above mentioned Commissioners' Court order set forth and specified to be by said principal done and performed, at the time and in the manner therein specified, and shall pay over and make good and reimburse Fort Bend County, all loss and damages which Fort Bend County may sustain by reason of any failure or default on the part of said principal, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise to remain in full force and effect.

This bond is payable at the County Courthouse in the County of Fort Bend and State of Texas.

It is understood that at any time Fort Bend County deems itself insecure under this bond, it may require further and/or additional bonds of the principal.

EXECUTED this 3rd day of April , 20 14.

CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF

TDK CONSTRUCTION CO

 $\overline{\mathbf{BY}}$ 

RLI Lasurance Company

RV



RLI Insurance Company
P.O. Box 3967 Peoria IL 61612-3967
Phone: (309)692-1000 Fax: (309)683-1610

#### **POWER OF ATTORNEY**

#### **RLI Insurance Company**

Bond No. <u>LSM0624443</u>

#### Know All Men by These Presents:

That the _	RLI Insuranc	e Company	, a corporation organiz	zed and existing unde	er the laws of the State of
	Illinois , and au	thorized and licensed to d	o business in all states ar	nd the District of Col	umbia does hereby make,
constitute a	and appoint:	Richard T. Bakre	in the City of	Housto	n, State of
	Texas , as				
	cknowledge and deliver for a				
amount no	ot to exceed	Ten Million and 00/19	00 Dol	lars ( <u>\$10,000,00</u>	0.00 ) for any single
obligation,	, and specifically for the follo	wing described bond.			
Principal:	TDK Construction	Company			
Obligee:		Judge			
Type Bon		l/or Pole Line Activity			
	ount: <u>\$ 5,000.00</u>	-			
	Date: <u>April 3, 2014</u>				
and .	D		further contified that the	a following is a t	me and exact convert a
The	RLI Insurance C n adopted by the Board of Di	ompany	DI Lineares Compa	ne ionowing is a u	and now in force to wit:
Resolution	n adopted by the Board of Di	rectors of	RLI Insurance Compa	my ,	and now in force to-wit.
underta	kings in the name of the kings, Powers of Attorney te seal may be printed by fa	y or other obligations o	of the corporation. The	ne signature of an	y such officer and the
IN WITN	IESS WHEREOF, the	RLI Insurance	Company	has caused these	presents to be executed by
its	Vice President w	ith its corporate seal affix	ed this <u>3rd</u> day of	April,	2014
ATTEST:	mled Caleny	William S	EAL EAL	ance Company	) in the state of
Cynthia S.	U	Assistant Secretary	INOIS Roy C. Die		Vice President
	3rd day of April	, 2014 before me, a N	otary Public, personally a	rppeared	Roy C. Die e above Power of Attorney
andas	Cynthia S. Dohm Vice President				_, respectively, of the said
	RLI Insurance Com				voluntary act and deed of
said corpo	oration.				
Jacqueline	M. Bockler	Bouller 1	"OFFICIAL SEAL" NOTAN FUBLIC FOR STATE OF THE COMMISSION EXPIRES 01/14	.ER	

#### **COUNTY OF FORT BEND**

#### **Engineering Department**

301 JACKSON STREET RICHMOND, Texas 77469

Johnny Ortega Permit Administrator 1124 Blume Road

Phone: (281) 633-7500

Date

# PERMIT APPLICATION REVIEW FORM FOR CABLE, CONDUIT, AND POLE LINE ACTIVITY IN FORT BEND COUNTY

	ete Application Form.	
	_ a. Name of road, street, and/or drain	<del>-</del>
	_ b. Vicinity map showing course of di	rection.
X	_ c. Plans and specifications.	
 (2) Bond:		
-	District Attorney, approval when ap	plicable.
	Perpetual bond currently posted.	
	No	
	Amount	<u></u>
X_	Performance bond submitted.	
	No. <u>LSM0624443</u>	
	Amount \$5,000.00	<u>—</u>
<del></del>	Cashier's Check.	
	No	
	Amount	<u> </u>
	ermission given for emergencies, to st	art construction
before ap	pproved in Commissioner's Court.	
Precinct	Engineer Acknowledgment	Date
Precinct	Commissioner Acknowledgment	Date

# FORT BEND COUNTY ENGINEERING

### PERMIT DEPARTMENT

# CONSTRUCTION OF DRIVEWAYS AND CULVERTS ON COUNTY EASEMENTS AND RIGHT OF WAYS COMMERCIAL PIPE PERMIT APPLICATION

P.O. BOX 1449 • 1124 BLUME ROAD

ROSENBERG, TX 77471 (Phone) 281-633-7502 or 7503 • (Fax) 281-342-7366

	(1.21) 281-342-7366
APPLICANT INFORMATION	Application No. 54563
Applicant Name ERESNO F	4 SINESS · L·L·C (County Use Only)
Applicant Mailing Address 3411	
City FPE3NO State	California STREET
Work Phone 7/3- 434-8688	Ta Formon Zip 77545
Property Owner's Name PRESIDO	Daytime Phone 832. 83-82-07
Property Owner's Mailing Address 3411 City FORD BAND	By sincess. Phone 832-283-8207
City Topo Bond State	TR TO CUS
LOCATION OF PROPERTY	Zip Zip
Subdivision	
Physical Address 3411 Californ	Sec Lot Blk
(ATTACH A SITE MAP)	NIA STREET FREING TH 79545
SITE USE	
Driveway Curb & Gutter Section	
Culvert Only	Driveway - Open Ditch Section
DRIVEWAY REQUIREMENTS	<del></del>
Does project comply with Park p	Number of drives 3 Commercial Driveway, and Median Openings or Modifications)
Does project comply with Fort Bend County (See- Fort Bend County Outdoor Lighting Regulation on	Lighting Regulation Yes ( ) No ( ) website www.co.fort-bend.tx.us)
required permits associated with the above mentioned to the permit will be commenced within six months and be of for said permits shall not be refundable or transferable. If or COMPANY CHECK or a CASHIERS CHECK or MONE!  The undersigned applicant, agent or attorney hereby certificants the driveway and/or culvert in strict conformity with any other written material incorporated by reference in this conformation.	ing that I am the owner of this property and I am aware of and agree to abide by d I am aware of Section 2, Item F in the Permits for the Construction of the of Ways in Fort Bend County, and am responsible to obtain all other property. Driveway and Pipe Permits shall provide that construction pursuant completed within nine months from the date of the permit and that fees collected arther understand the permit fee, in the form of CASH or PERSONAL CHECK ORDER payable to FORT BEND COUNTY, must be attached.  The set of Commissioners' Court to be strictly bound to Commissioners' Court to the plans, specifications, terms, provisions and conditions of the permit and application.
<ul> <li>Other permits may be required for development. Please or the Fort Bend County Health Department for informat</li> </ul>	ontact the Fort Bend County Road & Bridge Department for pipe sizing
• Failure to possess or obtain required permits will result in	legal action against the property owner as all the property owner as a
Ness On	property owner as allowed by law.
Signature of Applicant, Agent or Attorney	2114-14
Printed Name	Date
WPD AT AUDIO CONTROL	

